p
re
ssu
re
 re
g
u
la

26
PR-50 Series
How to Order
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel
2 Brass
4 MONEL®
8 Chrome plated brass
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard
For more port confi gurations, see page 33.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
(GAUGE PORT TYPES, IF SPECIFIED)
1 1⁄4˝ FNPT (1⁄4˝ FNPT gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (1⁄4˝ FNPT gauge ports)
SURFACE FINISH OF DIAPHRAGM CAVITY
1 < 25 Ra, standard
SEAT MATERIAL
A Tefzel®
H PCTFE (formerly Kel-F® 81)
Q PEEK™
FLOW COEFFICIENT (Cv)
3 0.06
5 0.2
C 0.025
OPTIONS
A EB33
B EB5
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard, aluminum
4 Panel mount, aluminum
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount, aluminum
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
9 Plastic knob, stainless steel
A Captured vent, plastic knob, stainless steel
B Panel mount, plastic knob, stainless steel
F Stainless steel panel mount
V Captured vent, stainless steel
W Panel mount, stainless steel
DIAPHRAGM FACING/BACKING MATERIAL
DIAPHRAGM TYPE
1 Non-self-relieving
3 Self-relieving
OUTLET RANGE
J 0–500 psig
K 0–1,000 psig
L 0–2,000 psig
Tefzel® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
MONEL® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
Kel-F® is a registered trademark of 3M Company.
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex PLC.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Maximum Temperature &
Operating Inlet Pressures
Nylon Diaphragm Backing
SEAT MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE* @
MAXIMUM OPERATING INLET
PRESSURE
Tefzel® 150° F (66° C) @ 3600 psig (24.82 MPa)
PCTFE
(formerly Kel-F® 81)
175° F (80° C) @ 6000 psig (41.37 MPa)
PEEK™ 175° F (80° C) @ 6000 psig (41.37 MPa)
Outline and Mounting Dimensions
Weight = 4.4 lbs (2.0kg)
PTFE Diaphragm Backing